S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16337/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2014 in AA No. 5/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

SUNDARAM FINANCE TLD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDERSINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16292/2014

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 16489/2014

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 16498/2014

(Office report for directions)

Date : 27/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

None present for the petitioner.

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take

fresh steps to effect service on the unserved respondents in all

Signature Not Verified

the matters.
Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.08.27
17:59:13 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER