ITEM NO.27 COURT NO.13 SECTION IVA

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16337/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2014 in AA No. 5/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Indore)

SUNDARAM FINANCE TLD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHINDERSINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16292/2014 (Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 16489/2014 (Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 16498/2014 (Office Report on default)

Date : 30/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file application for condonation of delay in filing spare copy of the special leave petition. Time prayed for is granted.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ] Court Master