SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16337/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2014 in AA No. 5/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

SUNDARAM FINANCE TLD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDERSINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16292/2014 (Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 16489/2014 (Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 16498/2014 (Office report on default)

Date: 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As requested by the counsel for the Petitioner, two weeks' further time is granted to the petitioner to file application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER